

Product Information Sheet – awaiting updated image



ISSUE DATE: 10th November, 2023

PRODUCT CODE: 5105156

PRODUCT WEIGHT: 48g e 1.7oz

CU GTIN-13: 5390394014499

COMMODITY CODE: 18069019(00)

PRODUCT NAME: Lily O'Brien's Petit Indulgence Collection 48g x 8.

TU GTIN-14: 05390394017209

MEURSING CODE: 7xxx.

SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS:

Colian UK Limited,
1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close,
Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK.

CONTACT:

Tel: 0800 988 0963

Product Description: A 5-pc collection that includes Sticky Toffee, Raspberry Crème, Orange Chocolate Ganache, Simply Chocolate and Praline Perfection.

Storage conditions: For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.

Ingredients: White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Skimmed Milk, Sugar, Lactose (Milk)), Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)], Butter (Milk), Natural Flavouring, Salt], Glucose Syrup, Milk Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Hazelnut Filling [Sugar, Hazelnuts, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Caramelised Hazelnuts (Sugar, Hazelnuts), Water, Natural Flavouring

Lily O'Brien's

Elizabeth Shaw

Colian UK Limited | 1 Glentworth Court | Lime Kiln Close | Stoke Gifford | Bristol BS34 8SR

Colian UK Limited is a private company registered in England and Wales (number 3737259) at the above address.

tel (+44) 0117 959 9810 | www.colian.com | www.lilyobriens.co.uk | www.elizabethshaw.co.uk

Allergy Advice: For Allergens please see ingredients listed in **Bold**.
May contain traces of cereals containing gluten.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum. Milk Solids 20% minimum.

Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum.

NUTRITION INFORMATION - Typical Values:	Per 100g	Per serving (48g - 5 pcs)	
ENERGY	2209 kJ 529 kcal	1060 kJ 254 kcal	
FAT - of which saturates	31.6 g 18.7 g	15 g 9.0 g	
CARBOHYDRATE - of which sugars	53.0 g 51.7 g	25 g 25 g	
FIBRE	2.9 g	1.4 g	
PROTEIN	6.6 g	3.2 g	
SALT	0.14 g	0.07 g	

DIETARY INFORMATION:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
GLUTEN SOURCE(S)	Wheat and Barley		

SHELF-LIFE: 12 Months

Product HFSS Nutrient Profile Score i.e. **A - C*** Points = **24 - Less healthy, if eat 100g.**

Total **A** Points = **26.**

Total **C*** Points = **2.**

Ti = 50 cases per layer; Hi = 13 layers. and Ti-Hi = 650 cases per pallet.

Lily O'Brien's

Elizabeth Shaw

Colian UK Limited | 1 Glentworth Court | Lime Kiln Close | Stoke Gifford | Bristol BS34 8SR
Colian UK Limited is a private company registered in England and Wales (number 3737259) at the above address.
tel (+44) 0117 959 9810 | www.colian.com | www.lilyobriens.co.uk | www.elizabethshaw.co.uk